

The bank for a changing world

SUSTAINABLE FUTURE FORUM

2<u>〇22 | NAVIGATING THE TRANSITION</u>



BIOGRAPHY

HYUNG HEE LEE

President, Social Value Committee, SK SUPEX Council

Professional Background

- Vice Chairman, the Korea Chamber of Commerce and Industry, 2021–Present
- President, Social Value Committee, SK SUPEX Council, 2019-Present
- Chairman, Smile Microcredit Bank. 2019-Present
- President, Chief Executive Officer, SK broadband, 2017-2018
- President, Korea IoT Association, 2014-2018
- Executive Vice President, Chief Operating Officer, SK Telecom, 2015-2016
- Executive Vice President, Head of MNO Business, SK Telecom, 2014-2015
- Executive Vice President, Head of Corporate Relations, SK Telecom, 2012-2014
- Senior Vice President, Head of Corporate Relations Division, SK Telecom, 2011-2012
- Senior Vice President, Head of IPE Industry Performance Enhancement Business Office, SK Telecom, 2011
- Senior Vice President, Head of Corporate Relations Strategy, SK Telecom 2003-2009

Education

- MBA, Business School, Korea University, Seoul, Korea
- Bachelor of Industrial Engineering ,Korea University, Seoul, Korea

